AS1355
300mA,  Tr ip le  LDO
www.ams.com/LDOs/AS1355 Revision 1.3 1 - 12
1  General Description
The AS1355 is a high-performance triple CMOS low-dropout voltage
regulator in a single QFN package. The efficient set of
programmable power supplies is optimized to deliver the best
compromise between quiescent current and regulator performance

AS1355
Datasheet - O r d e r i n g  I n f o r m a t i o n
11 Ordering Information
The devices are available as the standard products shown in Table 4.
* These devices are available in factory-set output voltages from 1.25V to 3.6V in 100mV increments. Choose the desired VOUT suffix from
Table 5 and insert it instead of “xyz” in the part number.
On request also non-standard devices with output voltages between 1.25V and 3.6V in 50mV steps are available.
Note: All products are RoHS compliant and ams green.
Buy our products or get free samples online at www.ams.com/ICdirect
Technical Support is available at www.ams.com/Technical-Support
For further information and requests, email us at sales@ams.com
(or) find your local distributor at www.ams.com/distributor
Table 4.  Ordering Information
Ordering Code Marking Output Description Delivery Form Package
AS1355-BQFT-WGD ASSG
VOUT1 = 3.3V
300mA, Triple LDO Tape and Reel 16-pin QFN 3x3VOUT2 = 1.8V
VOUT3 = 1.5V
AS1355-BQFT-WWW ASSV
VOUT1 = 3.3V
300mA, Triple LDO Tape and Reel 16-pin QFN 3x3VOUT2 = 3.3V
VOUT3 = 3.3V
AS1355-BQFT-WWD2 ASTD
VOUT1 = 3.3V
300mA, Triple LDO Tape and Reel 16-pin TQFN 3x3VOUT2 = 3.3V
VOUT3 = 1.5V
AS1355-BQFT-xyz* ____
VOUT1*
300mA, Triple LDO Tape and Reel 16-pin QFN 3x3VOUT2*
VOUT3*
Table 5.  Output Voltage Suffix Guide